CH \$90.00 484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM560661 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest : Recorded at Reel/Frame - 5618-0752

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT CAPITAL, LLC, AS AGENT		02/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KHS GLOBAL HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	4710 EARTH CITY EXPRESSWAY	
City:	BRIDGETON	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63044	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4845277	KHS
Registration Number:	4944354	KNOW-HOW SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	86578040	BRINGING CARS BACK TO SHAPE KHS GLOBAL H

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47821-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release re payoff (5618 0752)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0667

900534150

source=Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(5618_0752)#page2.tif source=Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(5618_0752)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 5th day of February, 2020, by NXT Capital, LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of KHS

Global Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security

Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached

hereto, whether or not granted pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

September 8, 2015, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5618/0752 ("Trademark

Security Agreement") and (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement Agent authorizes the

recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the expense of

Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

11322682v2 1/31/2020 11:06 AM 6492.121

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

Name: Kirk Hovde

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
KHS	86575848	Registered	4845277	11/3/15
BRINGING CARS BACK TO SHAPE KHS GLOBAL HAIL REPAIR EXPERTS	86578040	Pending – Application filed 3/26/15	N/A	N/A
KNOW-HOW SYSTEMS	86578022	Registered	4944354	4/26/16

Schedule A

RECORDED: 02/05/2020